
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1

2 Appointment of Main Contractor & PM 36 days Tue 02/01/24 Tue 20/02/24

3 Finalise Tender release documentation 5 days Tue 02/01/24 Mon 08/01/24

4 Upload to Contracts Finder 28 days Mon 08/01/24 Wed 14/02/24 3

5 Host site visits 3 days Mon 15/01/24 Wed 17/01/24

6 Tender submission deadline 1 day Wed 14/02/24 Wed 14/02/24

7 Tender Review Meeting 1 day Fri 16/02/24 Fri 16/02/24 6

8 Advertise for Contract/Project Manager 2 days Tue 02/01/24 Wed 03/01/24

9 Appoint Contract/Project Manager - 8 hours a week 1 day Fri 05/01/24 Fri 05/01/24 8

10 Send Main Contractor contract letter 1 day Mon 19/02/24 Mon 19/02/24 7

11 Sign NEC4 contract 1 day Tue 20/02/24 Tue 20/02/24 10

12

13 Site Preliminaries 8 days Fri 23/02/24 Tue 05/03/24

14 Confirm site insurance from MC 2 days Fri 23/02/24 Mon 26/02/24

15 Set up Site welfare unit (24weeks) 2 days Mon 04/03/24 Tue 05/03/24 14

16 Set up safety fencing and compound (purchase) 1 day Mon 04/03/24 Mon 04/03/24

17 Installation of 3 portable fire alarm points 
(purchase)

1 day Mon 04/03/24 Mon 04/03/24

18 Set up temporary Power & water 1 day Mon 04/03/24 Mon 04/03/24

19 Site Management for project 1 day Fri 01/03/24 Fri 01/03/24

20

21 Groundworks 25 days Wed 06/03/24 Tue 09/04/24

22 Dig foundations 4 days Wed 06/03/24 Mon 11/03/24 15,16,18

23 Pour concrete 2 days Tue 12/03/24 Wed 13/03/24 22

24 Build trench block to floor level 10 days Thu 14/03/24 Wed 27/03/24 23

25 Install new water pipe from old/temporary supply 1 day Mon 11/03/24 Mon 11/03/24

26 Install drainage inc soakaway 13 days Thu 14/03/24 Mon 01/04/24 23

27 Install Rainwater harvesting tank including pump 1 day Thu 14/03/24 Thu 14/03/24 23

28 Install re-enforcing & membranes 4 days Tue 02/04/24 Fri 05/04/24 24,26

29 Cast main slab or B&B floor 2 days Mon 08/04/24 Tue 09/04/24 26,28

30

31 Complete frame (watertight) 60 days Mon 08/04/24 Fri 28/06/24

32 Hire of telehandler (12 weeks) 60 days Mon 08/04/24 Fri 28/06/24

33 Construct Scaffolding 3 days Wed 10/04/24 Fri 12/04/24 29

34 Install timber frame inc internal walls 10 days Mon 15/04/24 Fri 26/04/24 33

35 Install Soffits, Facias & Rainwater goods 4 days Mon 29/04/24 Thu 02/05/24 34

36 Install roof insulation & GRP 5 days Fri 03/05/24 Thu 09/05/24 35

37 Install External Doors and Windows 5 days Mon 29/04/24 Fri 03/05/24 34

38 Install Cladding 15 days Fri 10/05/24 Thu 30/05/24 34,35,36,37

39 Install solar PV framework & panels on roof 2 days Fri 10/05/24 Mon 13/05/24 36

40 Strike scaffolding 3 days Fri 31/05/24 Tue 04/06/24 38,39

41

42 First Fix 59 days Mon 29/04/24 Thu 18/07/24

43 Hire tower scaffolding (8 weeks) 40 days Mon 29/04/24 Fri 21/06/24

44 Electrical 11 days Fri 10/05/24 Fri 24/05/24 36,37

45 Install Fire, security,CCTV, & access cabling 3 days Mon 20/05/24 Wed 22/05/24

46 Plumbing  sinks, toilets, plants room 10 days Fri 10/05/24 Thu 23/05/24 36,37

47 Install folding partition wall - tracks 1 day Fri 10/05/24 Fri 10/05/24 36,37

48 Install floor insulation & vapour barriers 3 days Mon 27/05/24 Wed 29/05/24 44,46

49 Install underfloor heating inc pumps, manifolds and 
air pressure test

5 days Thu 30/05/24 Wed 05/06/24 48

50 Flow screed the floor 1 day Thu 06/06/24 Thu 06/06/24 49

51 Install door liners 5 days Fri 07/06/24 Thu 13/06/24 50

52 Install sound insulation in walls 25 days Fri 14/06/24 Thu 18/07/24 51

53 Plasterboarding & Skimming (where required) 25 days Fri 14/06/24 Thu 18/07/24 51

54

55 Decoration 22 days Fri 19/07/24 Mon 19/08/24

56 Spray paint emulsion 3 coats 3 days Fri 19/07/24 Tue 23/07/24 53

57 Finish architrave & skirting with grey stain 5 days Tue 13/08/24 Mon 19/08/24 66

58

59 Second Fix 30 days Wed 24/07/24 Tue 03/09/24

60 Install Fire, security & access cabling 5 days Wed 24/07/24 Tue 30/07/24 56

61 Complete all electrical connections inc CAT6 
Network WIFI

25 days Wed 24/07/24 Tue 27/08/24 56

62 NEW 3 phase connection from grid - after 2nd fix 2 days Wed 28/08/24 Thu 29/08/24 61

63 Changing rooms consulting room, office, disabled 
WCs, WCs, café & kitchen - Altro flooring 

7 days Wed 24/07/24 Thu 01/08/24 56

64 Install flooring - Corridor/lobby, meeting room, & 
community halls

10 days Wed 24/07/24 Tue 06/08/24 56

65 Install community kitchen 7 days Wed 07/08/24 Thu 15/08/24 64

66 Install Architrave & skirting 4 days Wed 07/08/24 Mon 12/08/24 64

67 Changing rooms & disabled WCs - Walls with 
hygiene cladding

10 days Fri 02/08/24 Thu 15/08/24 63

68 Changing rooms & disabled WCs - white rock formed
for showers

3 days Fri 02/08/24 Tue 06/08/24 63

69 Install Showers, WCs & sinks 10 days Fri 16/08/24 Thu 29/08/24 65,67,68

70 Install doors 7 days Tue 13/08/24 Wed 21/08/24 63,64,66

71 Install folding partition walls 2 days Wed 07/08/24 Thu 08/08/24 64

72 Install Heat pump inc water tank 3 days Fri 30/08/24 Tue 03/09/24 61,62,69

73 Complete installation of solar PV internal & battery 
storage

1 day Fri 30/08/24 Fri 30/08/24 61,62

74 Final connection rainwater harvesting system inc 
outside tap

1 day Fri 30/08/24 Fri 30/08/24 61,62

75

76 Landscaping & Pathways 15 days Wed 24/07/24 Tue 13/08/24

77 Level areas around building/site 3 days Wed 24/07/24 Fri 26/07/24 56

78 Install pathways inlcuding ramp access 12 days Mon 29/07/24 Tue 13/08/24 77

79

80 Building Regulations Visits 186 days Tue 12/03/24 Tue 26/11/24

81 Main Building - Trench inspection 2 days Tue 12/03/24 Wed 13/03/24 22

82 Main Building - Foundations 1 day Thu 14/03/24 Thu 14/03/24 23

83 Main Building - Damp proof course 1 day Wed 10/04/24 Wed 10/04/24 29

84 Main Building Sign Off 1 day Mon 02/09/24 Mon 02/09/24 74

85 Store & Public WC - Trench inspection 1 day Tue 01/10/24 Tue 01/10/24 99

86 Store & Public WC - Foundations 1 day Tue 01/10/24 Tue 01/10/24 99

87 Store & Public WC - Damp proof course 1 day Tue 01/10/24 Tue 01/10/24 99

88 Store & Public WC - Sign Off 1 day Tue 26/11/24 Tue 26/11/24 101

89

90 Snagging 10 days Tue 03/09/24 Mon 16/09/24

91 Snagging List 10 days Tue 03/09/24 Mon 16/09/24 84

92

93 Demolition 6 days Tue 17/09/24 Tue 24/09/24

94 Disconnect & make safe utilities 1 day Tue 17/09/24 Tue 17/09/24 91

95 Remove timber buildings 3 days Wed 18/09/24 Fri 20/09/24 94

96 Demolition - concrete building 5 days Wed 18/09/24 Tue 24/09/24 94

97

98 Build Store & Public WC 50 days Tue 17/09/24 Mon 25/11/24

99 Dig foundation & pour concrete 10 days Tue 17/09/24 Mon 30/09/24 91

100 Construct until watertight 30 days Tue 01/10/24 Mon 11/11/24 99

101 Fit internal WC, Electrics & doors 10 days Tue 12/11/24 Mon 25/11/24 100

102

103 Car Park 6 days Wed 27/11/24 Wed 04/12/24

104 Patch/repair/hardcore/resurface 5 days Wed 27/11/24 Tue 03/12/24 88

105 Line out the parking bays 1 day Wed 04/12/24 Wed 04/12/24 104

106

107 Public Events & Evaluation 0 days Wed 31/07/24 Wed 31/07/24

108 Open event for public to see the progress of the 
building

1 day Mon 29/07/24 Mon 29/07/24

109 Marketing for new user groups 7 days Mon 05/08/24 Tue 13/08/24

110 First Wave of Volunteer recruitment 7 days Mon 05/08/24 Tue 13/08/24

111 2nd Wave of Marketing for new user groups 10 days Tue 03/09/24 Mon 16/09/24 84

112 2nd Wave of Volunteer recruitment 10 days Tue 03/09/24 Mon 16/09/24 84

113 Grand opening 1 day Sat 28/09/24 Sat 28/09/24

114 Evaluation - throughout project 1 day Fri 31/01/25 Fri 31/01/25
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